Dishwasher Quick Start Guide
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS Step 1. Prepare and Filter Cleaning:

AWARNING

N FILTER SHOULD BE REMOVED AND CLEANED EVERY 1 - 3 MONTHS FOR BEST
Load the Dishwasher PERFORMANCE.
IMPORTANT: Remove leftover
food, bones, toothpicks, and
other hard items from dishes.
Remove labels from containers
before washing.

Rinse Filter Cup and Plate under cold water.

Tip Over Hazard

To remove filter, pull out lower rack, grasp Filter Cup and rotate counterclockwise.

Do not use dishwasher until completely Pull up to remove. Remove the Filter Plate. Rinse both under cold water in sink. A

installed. soft brush can be used to remove stuck on food. Replace filter plate. Ensure filter
plate is correctly seated under tabs. To install filter cup, push down through opening.

Do not push down on open door. Turn clockwise to seat. Filter cup will click in to place when seated properly. Do not

operate dishwasher with loose or missing filters.

Doing so can result in serious injury or
cuts. e

A. Upper Filter Assembly
B. Lower Filter
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Adjusting Racks:

You can raise or lower the middle rack to fit tall items in either the
middle or bottom rack. Adjusters are located on each side of the
middle rack. To raise the rack: Press both rack adjuster thumb
levers and lift the rack until it is in the up position and level. To
lower the rack: Press both rack adjuster thumb levers and slide
the rack to its down position and level.
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Lower Rack ) Upper Rack Toss and Go Rack

NOTE: The middle rack must be level. Remove dishes before
NOTE: Racks vary by model. adjusting rack.
- . . . .
(I;/ilslgznsstgf when the dishwasher door is closed that no items are blocking the detergent Height Adjustments (on some models)
® [tems should be loaded with soiled surfaces facing down and inward toward the spray, as FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF YOUR DISHWASHER
shown in the graphics above. The Clean indicator glows when a cycle is finished.

B Avoid overlapping items like bowls or plates that may trap food.
B Place plastics, small plates, and glasses in upper rack.
NOTE: Silverware basket may vary by model.

Cycle Guide

This information covers several different models. Your dishwasher may not have all of the cycles and options described.
NOTE: To repeat the same cycle and options used in the previous wash cycle, select Start twice.

Cycles: Descriptions:

Quick For fast results, this cycle will clean dishes using slightly more water and energy. For improved drying,
select a Heat Dry / Extended Dry option.

NOTE: Some detergents are not recommended for short wash cycles; please refer to your detergent
packaging for more information.

NNy 1

FreHLrrA-Led L i Normal This dishwasher’s government energy certifications were based on the Normal cycle with only the Heat Dry
option selected. ** This cycle is recommended for daily, regular, or typical use to completely wash and dry a
full load of normally soiled dishes.

Heavy Use for hard-to-clean, heavily soiled pots, pans, casseroles, and regular tableware. Defaults to Extended
Dry for improved drying. Includes a heated drying option.*

Extended Soak | This cycle quietly soaks dishes with an extended prewash which eliminates the need to presoak dishes,
saving personal time and effort. For optimal cleaning results during this cycle, add prewash detergent. Use
this cycle for loads with heavy amounts of dried-on or hard-to-clean baked-on food. Defaults to Extended
Dry for improved drying. Includes a heated drying option.*

Options: Descriptions:

Step 2. Add Detergent

High-quality premeasured tablets and packs are recommended for improved performance. Heat Dry Dries dishes with a heated dry cycle. Load Plastic items in upper racks. This dishwasher’s government

energy certifications were based on the Normal cycle with only the Heat Dry option selected. **

Extended Dry Increases the cycle time and temperature to provide improved dry performance over the heat dry option.
For best drying results, use extended dry and rinse aid. Load plastic items in upper racks.

*The government energy certifications are not based on this cycle and may increase your energy usage. See the Normal cycle
description for the government energy certification cycle.

**No other washing and drying temperature options were selected, and the dishwasher was not subjected to truncated testing.
Rinse aid was not used, and there was no detergent used in the prewash.

Step 3. Add Rinse Aid Online Ordering Information
" gg?jcell()ﬂfdznr?r?szliig?/\Il?\:tr? :r:Aclil;[ :ai';? gr%%rsdtgwxcg\éﬁtfe?y N @ Full For detailed installatipn instructi_on and maintgnance information, winter storage, and transportation tips, please see
or about every 1 to 3 months. l @ [ the Owner’s Manual included with your machine.
Q Add For information on any of the following items, a full cycle guide, detailed product dimensions, or for complete
Add instructions for use, installation, and warranty, please visit www.crosley.com. This may save you the cost of a
B Add rinse aid to hinged lid-style dispenser by twisting the ~ service call.
rinse aid cap 1/4 turn clockwise to open and lift off. Pour rinse
aid into the opening until the indicator level is at “Full.” .
Replace the rinse aid cap and turn to “Lock.” Make sure cap Reglster Schedule How To’s & Manuals & Add Parts Accesso-
is fully locked. Product Service FAQ Downloads Service ries
Plan

B To add rinse aid to sliding lid-style dispenser, open the rinse
dispenser lid by gently pushing in the center of the lid with
your thumb and pulling up on the edge. Pour rinse aid into the
opening until the dispenser is full. Then, close the dispenser
by pushing down gently on the lid.
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To contact us, use the information listed below for the appropriate region.

Accesso-

ries United States:

1-866-698-2538

Customer eXperience Center 553
Benson Road

Benton Harbor, Ml 49022-2692

If you are experiencing poor drying performance, you may want
to try a higher setting. Turn the arrow adjuster to a higher number
to increase the amount of rinse aid.

Step 4. Select Cycle & Option(s)
Please refer to Cycles & Options chart for more detailed description.
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Heat Extended Sani High
Dry  Dry Rinse Temp
Extended X = = = o= - = = Clean
Heavy Normal Quick
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Cycles

Options START CANCEL
esume ~ Drair

Step 5. Start or Resume a Cycle

IMPORTANT: If anyone opens the door (such as for adding a dish), the
Start/Resume button must be selected each time.

START CANCEL
Resume Drain
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Guide de démarrage rapide du lave-vaisselle

INSTRUCTIONS
D’UTILISATION

Etape 1. Préparation et
chargement du lave-
vaisselle

A
AVERTISSEMENT

alimentaires, os, cure-dents et
autres articles durs de la
vaisselle. Enlever les étiquettes

Risque de basculement

Ne pas utiliser le lave-vaisselle avant
qu’il ne soit complétement installé.

Ne pas appuyer sur la porte ouverte.

Le non-respect de cette instruction peut
causer des blessures ou des coupures
graves.

Panier du bas

REMARQUE : Les paniers varient selon le modéle.

B Vérifier qu’aucun article ne bloque le distributeur de détergent lorsque la porte du lave-
vaisselle est fermée.

B Charger les articles dans le panier en orientant la surface sale vers le bas et vers l'intérieur
(bras d’aspersion), comme indiqué dans les illustrations ci-dessus.

m Eviter le chevauchement d’articles tels que bols ou assiettes pouvant retenir les aliments.

B Placer les articles de plastique, les petites assiettes et les verres dans le panier supérieur.

REMARQUE : La configuration du panier a couverts peut varier selon le modele.

Etape 2. Ajout de détergent

Pour de meilleurs résultats, utiliser des pastilles et des sachets prémesurés de qualité
supérieure.

Etape 3. Ajouter de I’agent de ringage
B Controler le témoin d’agent de ringage lorsque la porte est

M Full
completement ouverte. Ajouter de I'agent de ringage N @ Ful
lorsque le témoin tombe au niveau « Add » (Ajouter) ou @ @
environ tous les 1 & 3 mois. O Add

B Ajouter de I'agent de ringage au distributeur avec couvercle
mobile en tournant le bouchon du distributeur d’agent de
ringage de 1/4 dans le sens horaire pour I'ouvrir et le retirer.
Verser 'agent de ringage dans I'ouverture jusqu’a ce que
l'indicateur soit sur « Full » (Plein). Remettre en place le
bouchon de I'agent de ringage et le tourner jusqu’a ce qu'il
soit sur « Lock » (Verrouillage). S’assurer que le bouchon est
bien verrouillé.

B Pour ajouter de I'agent de ringage au distributeur avec
couvercle coulissant, ouvrir le distributeur d’agent de ringage
en appuyant doucement sur le centre du couvercle avec le
pouce, et en tirant le bord vers le haut. Verser 'agent de
ringage dans I'ouverture jusqu’a ce que le distributeur soit
plein. Fermer ensuite le distributeur en appuyant doucement
sur le couvercle.

Si la performance de séchage est mauvaise, essayer un réglage
plus élevé. Tourner le régleur a fleche sur un chiffre plus élevé
pour ajouter davantage d’agent de ringage.

Etape 4. Sélectionner le programme et les options

Consulter le tableau des programmes et options pour une description plus détaillée.
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Heat Extended Sani_High
Dry  Dry Rinse Temp
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START CANCEL
Resume  Drail

Extended = = Clean
Heavy Normal Quick
Soak 4 = Sanitized
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Cycles Options

Etape 5. Démarrer ou reprendre un programme

IMPORTANT : Sil'on ouvre la porte (par exemple, pour ajouter un plat),
il faudra sélectionner le bouton Start/Resume (Mise en marche/Reprise)
chaque fois.

START CANCEL
Resume  Drain
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IMPORTANT : Enlever les restes

des récipients avant de les laver.

Nettoyage du filtre :
LE FILTRE DEVRAIT ETRE ENLEVE ET NETTOYE TOUS LES 1 A 3 MOIS POUR OBTENIR DE BONS RESULTATS.

Pour enlever un filtre, tirer le panier du bas, tenir le récipient du filtre et le faire tourner
dans le sens antihoraire. Tirer pour retirer. Retirer la plaque du filtre. Rincer les deux
piéces sous I'eau froide dans I'évier. Une brosse douce peut étre utilisée pour retirer
les aliments collés. Remettre en place la plaque du filtre. S’assurer que la plaque du
filtre est bien mise en place sous les onglets. Pour installer le récipient du filtre, le
pousser dans I'ouverture. Tourner dans le sens horaire pour le verrouiller en place.
Le récipient du filtre fait un déclic lorsqu’il est bien positionné. Ne pas faire

Récipient et plaque du filtre de ringage sous I'eau froide.

fonctionner le lave-vaisselle si le filtre est manquant ou mal positionné. p)

A. Filtre supérieur
B. Filtre inférieur

Positionnement des paniers :

Il est possible de soulever et d’abaisser le panier du centre pour
placer des articles de grande taille dans le panier du bas ou du
milieu. Les systéemes de positionnement sont situés de chaque
c6té du panier du milieu. Pour lever le panier : Appuyer sur les
deux régleurs du panier et soulever le panier jusqu’a ce qu'’il soit
en position haute et d’aplomb. Pour abaisser le panier : Appuyer
sur les deux régleurs du panier et faire glisser le panier jusqu’a sa
position basse et d’aplomb.

REMARQUE : Le panier du milieu doit étre de niveau. Retirer la

vaisselle avant de positionner le panier.

Réglages de la hauteur (sur certains modeles)

SUIVI DE LAVANCEMENT D’UN PROGRAMME DU LAVE-VAISSELLE
Le témoin indicateur Clean (Propre) s’allume lorsqu’un programme est terminé.

Guide des programmes
Ces informations concernent plusieurs modeles. Ce lave-vaisselle peut ne pas comporter toutes les options et tous les
programmes indiqués.

REMARQUE : Pour utiliser de nouveau les options et le programme utilisés lors du lavage précédent, appuyer deux fois sur Start

(Mise en marche).

Programme :

Description :

Quick (Rapide)

Pour des résultats rapides, ce programme nettoie la vaisselle en utilisant Iégérement plus d’eau et
d’énergie. Pour un meilleur séchage, sélectionner I'option Heat Dry (Séchage avec chaleur)/Extended Dry
(Séchage avec chaleur prolongé).

REMARQUE : Certains détergents ne sont pas recommandés pour les programmes de lavage courts,
consulter 'emballage du détergent pour plus de renseignements.

Normal

La certification énergétique gouvernementale de ce lave-vaisselle est basée sur le programme normal avec
seulement 'option Heat Dry (Séchage avec chaleur). ** Ce programme est recommandé lors d’'une
utilisation quotidienne ou réguliére pour laver et sécher une pleine charge de vaisselle normalement sale.

Heavy (Intense)

Utiliser ce programme pour les casseroles, les poéles, les cocottes et la vaisselle ordinaire difficiles a
nettoyer et trés sales. Par défaut sur Extended Dry (Séchage avec chaleur prolongé) pour un séchage
amélioré. Comprend une option de séchage avec chaleur.”

Extended soak

Lors de ce programme, les plats trempent doucement dans un prélavage prolongé, ce qui évite de les faire

(Trempage prétremper et économise du temps et des efforts. Pour un nettoyage optimal durant le programme, ajouter

prolongé) du détergent de prélavage. Utiliser ce programme pour des charges comportant des quantités importantes
de résidus alimentaires séchés ou tenaces ayant adhéré a la cuisson. Par défaut sur Extended Dry
(Séchage avec chaleur prolongé) pour un séchage amélioré. Comprend une option de séchage avec
chaleur.”

Options : Description :

Heat Dry Séche la vaisselle avec un programme de séchage avec chaleur. Placer les articles en plastique dans le

(Séchage avec panier supérieur. La certification énergétique gouvernementale de ce lave-vaisselle est basée sur le

chaleur) programme normal avec seulement I'option Heat Dry (Séchage avec chaleur). **

Extended Dry Augmente la durée et la température pour améliorer le rendement de séchage grace a I'option de séchage

(Séchage avec chaleur. Pour obtenir le meilleur résultat de séchage, utiliser le séchage avec chaleur prolongé avec

prolongé) agent de ringage. Placer les articles en plastique dans le panier supérieur.

*Les certifications énergétiques du gouvernement ne sont pas basées sur ce programme et peuvent augmenter la consommation
d’énergie. Consulter la description du programme normal pour utiliser la certification énergétique gouvernementale.

**Aucune autre option de température de lavage et de séchage n’a été sélectionnée, et les évaluations n’ont pas été tronquées.
Aucun agent de ringage ni détergent n’a été utilisé pendant le prélavage.

Informations de commande en ligne

Pour obtenir des instructions d’installation et des informations d’entretien et d’hivernisation détaillées, ainsi que des
conseils pour le transport, consulter le Manuel d’utilisation inclus avec votre machine.

Pour obtenir des informations sur I'un des points suivants : Guide des programmes complet et dimensions détaillées
du produit ou pour obtenir des instructions complétes sur I'utilisation, I'installation et la garantie, visiter le
www.crosley.com. Cette vérification peut aider a économiser le colt d’'une intervention de dépannage.

Enregistre- Prendre Comment Manuels et | Ajouter un Piéces Accessoi-
ment du rendez- faire et FAQ | télécharge- plan de res
produit vous ments service
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Accessoi- Si vous devez nous contacter, utiliser les coordonnées suivantes selon la bonne région.

res Etats-Unis :

1 866 698-2538

Customer eXperience Center 553
Benson Road

Benton Harbor, Ml 49022-2692

In some European factories the letter "W" of the part code mentioned herein will be automatically
replaced by the number "4000" (e.g. "W12345678" becomes "400012345678")




Guia de inicio rapido del lavavayjillas

INSTRUCCIONES DE
FUNCIONAMIENTO

A ADVERTENCIA

el lavavajillas

IMPORTANTE: Retire de los
platos los restos de alimentos,
huesos, palillos y otros
elementos duros. Retire las
etiquetas de los recipientes
antes de lavarlos.

Peligro de vuelco

No use el lavavajillas antes de que esté
completamente instalado.

No se apoye en la puerta abierta.

No seguir estas instrucciones puede
ocasionar heridas graves o cortaduras.
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Canasta Toss and

Canasta superior

@

Canasta inferior
NOTA: Las canastas varian segun el modelo.
B Asegurese de que, cuando la puerta del lavavajillas esté cerrada, no haya articulos
bloqueando el depésito de detergente.

B Debe cargar los articulos con las superficies sucias mirando hacia abajo y hacia adentro,
hacia el rociador, como se muestra en las ilustraciones anteriores.

B Evite superponer articulos como tazones o platos que pueden atrapar la comida.
B Coloque los plasticos, los platos pequefos y los vasos en la canasta superior.
NOTA: La canastilla para cubiertos puede variar segtin el modelo.

[o]

NOTA: Asegurese de que ningun brazo rociador esté bloqueado y que giren libremente.

Paso 2. Agregue el detergente

Se recomienda usar pastillas y paquetes previamente medidos de alta calidad para mejorar el
rendimiento.

Paso 3. Agregue el agente de enjuague

B Revise el indicador de agente de enjuague con la puerta A
baja (varia segun el modelo). Agregue el agente de N @ Ful
enjuague cuando el indicador caiga en el nivel “Add” @
(Agregar) o cada 1 a 3 meses.

B Para agregar agente de enjuague al depdsito con tapa con
bisagra, gire la tapa del agente de enjuague 1/4 de vuelta en
sentido horario para abrir y levantar la tapa. Vierta el agente
de enjuague en la abertura hasta que el nivel indicador esté
en “Full” (Lleno). Vuelva a colocar la tapa del agente de
enjuague y girela hasta “Lock” (Bloquear). Asegurese de que
la tapa esté completamente bloqueada.

B Para agregar agente de enjuague al depdsito con tapa
deslizante, presione con suavidad con el pulgar en el centro
de la tapa y tire hacia arriba del borde para abrir la tapa del
deposito. Vierta el agente de enjuague en la abertura hasta
que el depdsito esté lleno. Después, presione con cuidado la
tapa para cerrar el depésito.

Si observa un rendimiento deficiente del secado, puede probar
con un ajuste mas alto. Gire el regulador con la flecha hasta un
numero mas alto para aumentar la cantidad de agente de
enjuague.

Paso 4. Seleccione el ciclo y las opciones
Consulte la tabla de Ciclos y opciones para ver una descripcion mas detallada.
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Paso 5. Inicio o reanudacion de un ciclo

IMPORTANTE: Si alguien abre la puerta (como puede ser para agregar
un plato, debera seleccionarse el botén de Start/Resume (Inicio/
Reanudar) cada vez.

Paso 1. Prepare y cargue

Limpieza del filtro:
EL FILTRO DEBE QUITARSE Y LIMPIARSE CADA 1 - 3 MESES PARA UN MEJOR RENDIMIENTO.

Enjuague la copa del filtro y la placa con agua fria.

Para quitar el filtro, tire de la canasta inferior, agarre la copa del filtro y dé vuelta
hacia la izquierda. Jale para quitar. Quite la placa del filtro. Enjuague ambos con
agua fria en el fregadero. Se puede utilizar un cepillo suave para quitar alimentos
pegados. Vuelva a colocar la placa del filtro. Asegurese de que esté bien asentada
debajo de las lenglietas. Para instalar la copa del filtro, presiénela a través de la
abertura. Girela hacia la derecha para que se asiente. La copa del filtro hara un
chasquido cuando esté bien asentada en su lugar. No ponga a funcionar el
lavavaijillas con el filtro flojo o sin él. 5

A. Conjunto del filtro superior
B. Filtro inferior

Como ajustar las canastas:

Puede subir o bajar la canasta del medio para acomodar articulos
mas altos tanto en la canasta del medio como en la inferior. Los
ajustadores se encuentran a cada lado de la canasta del medio.
Para levantar la canasta: Presione las dos palanquillas
reguladoras de la canasta y levante la canasta hasta que quede
en la posicion alta y nivelada. Para bajar la canasta: Presione las
dos palanquillas reguladoras de la canasta y deslice la canasta
hasta que quede en la posicion baja y nivelada.

NOTA: La canasta del medio debe estar nivelada. Quite la vajilla
antes de ajustar la canasta.

Ajustadores de altura (en algunos modelos)

SIGA EL PROGRESO DEL LAVAVAJILLAS
Elindicador de Clean (Limpio) se ilumina cuando se ha terminado un ciclo.

Guia de ciclos
Esta informacién cubre varios modelos diferentes. Puede ser que su lavavajillas no cuente con todos los ciclos y opciones
descritos.

NOTA: Para repetir el mismo ciclo y opciones que utilizé en el ciclo de lavado anterior, seleccione Start (Inicio) dos veces.

Ciclos: Descripciones:

Quick (Rapido) Para obtener resultados rapidos, este ciclo lavara los platos usando un poco mas de agua y energia. Para
mejorar el secado, seleccione una opcion Heat Dry / Extended Dry (Secado con calor / Secado extendido).
NOTA: Algunos detergentes no se recomiendan para ciclos de lavado cortos; consulte el envase del
detergente para mas informacion.

Normal Los certificados de consumo de energia del gobierno de este lavavaijillas se basaron en el ciclo Normal con

la opcion Heat Dry (Secado con calor) seleccionada Unicamente. ** Este ciclo se recomienda para uso
diario, regular o tipico para lavar y secar totalmente una carga completa de vajilla con suciedad normal.

Heavy (Intenso) | Use este ciclo para ollas, sartenes, cacerolas y vajilla comin muy sucias y dificiles de lavar. Valores
predeterminado a Extended Dry (Secado extendido) para mejorar el secado. Incluye una opcion de secado

con calor.*

Extended Soak Este ciclo remoja silenciosamente los platos con un prelavado extendido que elimina la necesidad de

(Remojo remojo previo y ahorra tiempo y esfuerzo personal. Para resultados de limpieza 6ptimos durante este ciclo

extendido) agregue detergente de prelavado. Use este ciclo para cargas con gran cantidad de comida seca o
endurecida por el horneado vy dificil de limpiar. Valores predeterminado a Extended Dry (Secado extendido)
para mejorar el secado. Incluye una opcién de secado con calor.*

Opciones: Descripciones:

Heat Dry Seca los platos con un ciclo de secado con calor. Cargue los articulos de plastico en las canastas

(Secado con superiores. Los certificados de consumo de energia del gobierno de este lavavajillas se basaron en el ciclo

calor) Normal con la opcién Heat Dry (Secado con calor) seleccionada unicamente. **

Extended Dry
(Secado
extendido)

Incrementa el tiempo de ciclo y temperatura para brindar un desempefo de secado mejorado sobre la
opcién de secado con calor. Para mejores resultados de secado, use el secado extendido y el agente de
enjuague. Cargue los articulos de plastico en las canastas superiores.

*Los certificados de consumo de energia del gobierno no se basan en este ciclo y puede aumentar el consumo de energia. Vea la
descripcion del ciclo Normal para el ciclo con certificados de consumo de energia gubernamentales.

**No se seleccionaron otras opciones de temperatura de lavado y secado, y el lavavajillas no se sometié a pruebas truncadas. No
se uso agente de enjuague, ni se usé detergente en el prelavado.

Informacion de pedidos en linea

Para obtener informaciéon de mantenimiento e instrucciones de instalacién, almacenamiento en invierno, y consejos
para el traslado, consulte el Manual del propietario que se incluye con su maquina.Para obtener informacion
acerca de cualquiera de los siguientes articulos, la guia completa de ciclos, dimensiones detalladas de los
productos o instrucciones de uso completas, instalacion y garantia, visite www.crosley.com. Esto le podria
ahorrar el costo de una llamada al servicio técnico.

Registrar Solicitar | Instrucciones Manuales Agregar Piezas Accesorios
el una visita | y preguntas y plan de
producto |qe servicio| frecuentes descargas servicio
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. Si necesita contactarnos, use la informacion que aparece debajo para la regién que corresponda.
Accesorios

Estados Unidos :

1 866 698-2538

Customer eXperience Center 553
Benson Road

Benton Harbor, Ml 49022-2692

®CROSLEY is a registered trademark of The Crosley Group, Inc. ©2025 All rights reserved.
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®CROSLEY est une marque déposée de The Crosley Group, Inc. ©2025 Tous droits réservés
®CROSLEY es una marca registrada de The Crosley Groups, Inc. ©2025 Todos los derechos reservados.
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In some European factories the letter "W" of the part code mentioned herein will be automatically
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